
2024

Magistrate Court

August

(Equals Line 5 minus the sum of Lines 10 & 11)

(Equals Line 1b minus Line 3 plus Line 11)

003000

0

0 0

0

0

00 0 0 0 0

00 0 0 0 0

00 0 0 0 0

40 0 0 3 0

30117722 0 0 2120 0

30157722 0 0 2123 0

10 0 0 0 0

30 0 0 7 0

00 0 0 1 0

30 0 0 2 0

00 0 0 0 0

00 0 0 0 0

00 0 0 0 0

00 0 0 0 0

00 0 0 0 0

00 0 0 0 0

00 0 0 0 0

00 0 0 0 0

00 0 0 1 0

7722 0 0 2127 3015 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

00 0 18 22 0

00 0 3 3 0

07722 0 2109 2993 0

0 0 2112 2996 077221.   Total Cases Pending First of Month:

6.   Dispositions Prior to Court Appearance or Trial:

5.   Total Cases on Docket

4.   All Other Cases Added

3.   Cases Reactivated

2.   New Cases Filed

b.   Inactive Cases

a.   Active Cases

CRIMINAL SECTION

Court Traffic Misdemeanors Non-Traffic Misdemeanors

Month Year Non-Parking Parking
County

Ordinance Penal Code
Other State

Law
County

Ordinance

a.   Uncontested Dispositions

(Disposed without appearance before a judge (CCP Art. 27.14))

b.   Dismissed by Prosecution

7.   Dispositions at Trial:

a.   Convictions

1)   Guilty Plea or Nolo Contendere

2)   By the Court

3)   By the Jury

b.   Acquittals

1)   By the Court

2)   By the Jury

c.   Dismissed by Prosecution

8.   Compliance Dismissals:

a.   After Driver Safety Course

b.   After Deferred Disposition

c.   After Teen Court

d.   After Tobacco Awareness Course

e.   After Treatment for Chemical Dependency

f.   After Proof of Financial Responsibility

g.   All Other Transportation Code Dismissals

9.   All Other Dispositions

10.   Total Cases Disposed

11.   Cases Placed on Inactive Status

12.   Total Cases Pending End of Month:

a.   Active Cases

b.   Inactive Cases

13.   Show Cause Hearings Held

14.   Cases Appealed

a.   After Trial

b.   Without Trial

(Sum of Lines 1a, 2, 3 & 4)

(CCP, Art. 45.0511)

(CCP, Art. 45.051)

(CCP, Art. 45.052)

(HSC, Sec. 161.253)

(CCP, Art. 45.053)

(TC, Sec. 601.193)

Page 2



Court

Month Year 2024August

Magistrate Court

0 0 0

000

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 0 0

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

0 00

DISPOSITIONS

CIVIL SECTION

Page 3

Debt Claim Landlord/Tenant Small Claims

1.   Total Cases Pending First of Month:

a.   Active Cases

b.   Inactive Cases

2.   New Cases Filed

3.   Cases Reactivated

4.   All Other Cases Added

5.   Total Cases on Docket

6.   Default Judgments

7.   Agreed Judgments

8.   Trial/Hearing by Judge/Hearing Officer

9.   Trial by Jury

10.   Dismissed for Want of Prosecution

11.   Non-suited or Dismissed by Plaintiff

12.   All Other Dispositions

13.   Total Cases Disposed

14.   Cases Placed on Inactive Status

15.   Total Cases Pending End of Month:

a.   Active Cases

b.   Inactive Cases

a.   After Trial

b.   Without Trial

16.   Cases Appealed:

(Sum of Lines 1a, 2, 3 & 4)

(Sum of Lines 6 through 12)

(Equals Line 5 minus the sum of Lines 13 & 14)

(Equals Line 1b minus Line 3 plus Line 14)



2024August

Magistrate Court

8.   Violation of Local Daytime Curfew Ordinance Cases Filed

(Local Govt. Code, Sec. 341.905)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Page 4

JUVENILE/MINOR ACTIVITY

Month

Court

Year Total

1.   Transportation Code Cases Filed

2.   Non-Driving Alcoholic Beverage Code Cases Filed

3.   Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol Cases Filed

4.   Drug Paraphernalia Cases Filed

5.   Tobacco Cases Filed

6.   Truancy Conduct Cases Filed

7.   Education Code (Except Failure to Attend) Cases Filed

9.   All Other Non-Traffic Fine-Only Cases Filed

10.   Transfer to Juvenile Court:

16.   Parent Contributing to Nonattendance Cases Filed

15.   Orders for Non-Secure Custody Issued

14.   Detention Hearings Held

13.   Juvenile Statement Magistrate Warning:

12.   Held in Contempt by Criminal Court (Fined and/or Denied Driving Privileges)

11.   Accused of Contempt and Referred to Juvenile Court (Delinquent Conduct)

(HSC, Ch. 481)

(HSC, Sec. 161.252)

(Family Code, Sec. 65.003(a))

b.   Discretionary Transfer

a.   Mandatory Transfer (Fam. Code, Sec. 51.08(b)(1))

(Fam. Code, Sec. 51.08(b)(2))

(CCP, Art. 45.050(c)(1))

(CCP, Art. 45.050(c)(2))

a.   Warnings Administered

b.   Statements Certified (Fam. Code, Sec. 51.095)

(Ed. Code, Sec. 25.093)

(Fam. Code, Sec. 54.01)



2024August

Magistrate Court

$580

$142

$438

$15

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

237

10

18

0

20

0

1

0

16

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Court

YearMonth

Page 5

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY

NUMBER GIVEN

NUMBER
REQUESTS FOR

COUNSEL

TOTAL

1.   Magistrate Warnings:
a.   Class C Misdemeanors

b.   Class A and B Misdemeanors

c.   Felonies

2.   Arrest Warrants Issued:
a.   Class C Misdemeanors

b.  Class A and B Misdemeanors

c.   Felonies

3.   Capiases Pro Fine Issued

4.   Search Warrants Issued

5.   Warrants for Fire, Health and Code Inspections Filed

6.   Examining Trials Conducted

7.   Emergency Mental Health Hearings Held

8.   Magistrate's Orders for Emergency Protection Issued

9.   Magistrate's Orders for Ignition Interlock Device Issued

10.   All Other Magistrate's Orders Issued Requiring Conditions for Release on Bond

11.   Driver's License Denial, Revocation or Suspension Hearings Held

12.   Handgun License Denial, Revocation or Suspension Hearings Held

13.   Disposition of Stolen Property Hearings Held

14.   Peace Bond Hearings Held

15.   Inquests Conducted

16.   Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by Community Service:

17.   Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by Jail Credit

18.   Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Waived for Indigency

19.   Amount of Fines and Court Costs Waived for Indigency

20.   Fines, Court Costs and Other Amounts Collected:

a.   Partial Satisfaction

b.   Full Satisfaction

a.   Kept by County

b.   Remitted to State

c.   Total

(CCP, Art. 18.05)

(CCP, Art. 17.441)

(TC, Sec. 521.300)

(Govt. Code, Sec. 411.180)

(CCP, Ch. 47)


