CRIMINAL SECTION

Court Magistrate Court	Traf	Traffic Misdemeanors			Non-Traffic Misdemeanors		
Month August Year 2024	Non-Parking	Parking	County Ordinance	Penal Code	Other State Law	County Ordinance	
1. Total Cases Pending First of Month:	7722	0	0	2112	2996	0	
a. Active Cases	7722	0	0	2109	2993	0	
b. Inactive Cases	0	0	0	3	3	0	
2. New Cases Filed	0	0	0	18	22	0	
3. Cases Reactivated	0	0	0	0	0	0	
4. All Other Cases Added	0	0	0	0	0	0	
5. Total Cases on Docket (Sum of Lines 1a, 2, 3 & 4)	7722	0	0	2127	3015	0	
6. Dispositions Prior to Court Appearance or Trial:							
a. Uncontested Dispositions (Disposed without appearance before a judge (CCP Art. 27.14))	0	0	0	3	0	0	
b. Dismissed by Prosecution	0	0	0	1	0	0	
7. Dispositions at Trial:							
a. Convictions	0	0	0	0	0	0	
1) Guilty Plea or Nolo Contendere	0	-	-	_		0	
2) By the Court	-	0	0	0	0	0	
3) By the Jury	0	0	0	0	0	0	
b. Acquittals <i>1) By the Court</i>	0	0	0	0	0	0	
2) By the Jury	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	0	0	
c. Dismissed by Prosecution8. Compliance Dismissals:		-		-	Ŭ	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
a. After Driver Safety Course (CCP, Art. 45.0511)	0						
b. After Deferred Disposition (CCP, Art. 45.051)	0	0	0	0	0	0	
c. After Teen Court (CCP, Art. 45.052)	0	0	0	0	0	0	
d. After Tobacco Awareness Course (HSC, Sec. 161.253)					0		
e. After Treatment for Chemical Dependency (CCP, Art. 45.053)			0	0		
f. After Proof of Financial Responsibility (TC, Sec. 601.193)	0						
g. All Other Transportation Code Dismissals	0	0	0	2	3	0	
9. All Other Dispositions	0	0	0	1	0	0	
10. Total Cases Disposed	0	0	0	7	3	0	
11. Cases Placed on Inactive Status	0	0	0	0	1	0	
12. Total Cases Pending End of Month:	7722	0	0	2123	3015	0	
a. Active Cases (Equals Line 5 minus the sum of Lines 10 & 11)	7722	0	0	2120	3011	0	
b. Inactive Cases (Equals Line 1b minus Line 3 plus Line 11)	0	0	0	3	4	0	
13. Show Cause Hearings Held	0	0	0	0	0	0	
14. Cases Appealed							
a. After Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	
b. Without Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	

CIVIL SECTION

Court Magistrate Court			
Month August Year 2024	Debt Claim	Landlord/Tenant	Small Claims
1. Total Cases Pending First of Month:	0	0	0
a. Active Cases	0	0	0
b. Inactive Cases	0	0	0
2. New Cases Filed	0	0	0
3. Cases Reactivated	0	0	0
4. All Other Cases Added	0	0	0
5. Total Cases on Docket (Sum of Lines 1a, 2, 3 & 4)	0	0	0
DISPOSITIONS			
6. Default Judgments	0	0	0
7. Agreed Judgments	0	0	0
8. Trial/Hearing by Judge/Hearing Officer	0	0	0
9. Trial by Jury	0	0	0
10. Dismissed for Want of Prosecution	0	0	0
11. Non-suited or Dismissed by Plaintiff	0	0	0
12. All Other Dispositions	0	0	0
13. Total Cases Disposed (Sum of Lines 6 through 12)	0	0	0
14. Cases Placed on Inactive Status	0	0	0
15. Total Cases Pending End of Month:	0	0	0
a. Active Cases (Equals Line 5 minus the sum of Lines 13 & 14)	0	0	0
b. Inactive Cases (Equals Line 1b minus Line 3 plus Line 14)	0	0	0
16. Cases Appealed:			
a. After Trial	0	0	0
b. Without Trial	0	0	0

JUVENILE/MINOR ACTIVITY

Court Magistrate Court	
Month August Year 2024	Total
1. Transportation Code Cases Filed	0
2. Non-Driving Alcoholic Beverage Code Cases Filed	0
3. Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol Cases Filed	0
4. Drug Paraphernalia Cases Filed (HSC, Ch. 481)	0
5. Tobacco Cases Filed (HSC, Sec. 161.252)	0
6. Truancy Conduct Cases Filed (Family Code, Sec. 65.003(a))	0
7. Education Code (Except Failure to Attend) Cases Filed	0
8. Violation of Local Daytime Curfew Ordinance Cases Filed (Local Govt. Code, Sec. 341.905)	0
9. All Other Non-Traffic Fine-Only Cases Filed	0
 10. Transfer to Juvenile Court: a. Mandatory Transfer (<i>Fam. Code, Sec. 51.08(b)(1)</i>) 	0
b. Discretionary Transfer (Fam. Code, Sec. 51.08(b)(2))	0
11. Accused of Contempt and Referred to Juvenile Court (Delinquent Conduct) (CCP, Art. 45.050(c)(1))	0
12. Held in Contempt by Criminal Court (Fined and/or Denied Driving Privileges) (CCP, Art. 45.050(c)(2))	0
13. Juvenile Statement Magistrate Warning: a. Warnings Administered	0
b. Statements Certified (Fam. Code, Sec. 51.095)	0
14. Detention Hearings Held (Fam. Code, Sec. 54.01)	0
15. Orders for Non-Secure Custody Issued	0
16. Parent Contributing to Nonattendance Cases Filed (Ed. Code, Sec. 25.093)	0

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY

Court Magistrate Court	-	NUMBER REQUESTS FOR
Month August Year 2024 1. Magistrate Warnings:	NUMBER GIVEN	COUNSEL
a. Class C Misdemeanors	0	
b. Class A and B Misdemeanors	0	0
c. Felonies	0	0
2. Arrest Warrants Issued:		TOTAL
a. Class C Misdemeanors		0
b. Class A and B Misdemeanors	2	
c. Felonies		16
3. Capiases Pro Fine Issued		0
4. Search Warrants Issued		1
5. Warrants for Fire, Health and Code Inspections Filed (CCP, Art. 18.05)	0	
6. Examining Trials Conducted	20	
7. Emergency Mental Health Hearings Held		0
8. Magistrate's Orders for Emergency Protection Issued		18
9. Magistrate's Orders for Ignition Interlock Device Issued (CCP, Art. 17.441)	10	
10. All Other Magistrate's Orders Issued Requiring Conditions for Release on B	ond	237
11. Driver's License Denial, Revocation or Suspension Hearings Held (<i>TC</i> , Sec. 521.300)	0	
12. Handgun License Denial, Revocation or Suspension Hearings Held (<i>Govt. Code, Sec. 411.180</i>)	0	
13. Disposition of Stolen Property Hearings Held (CCP, Ch. 47)	0	
14. Peace Bond Hearings Held		0
15. Inquests Conducted		0
16. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by Community Service: a. Partial Satisfaction		0
b. Full Satisfaction	0	
17. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Satisfied by Jail Credit	0	
18. Cases in Which Fine and Court Costs Waived for Indigency		1
19. Amount of Fines and Court Costs Waived for Indigency		\$15
20. Fines, Court Costs and Other Amounts Collected: a. Kept by County		\$438
b. Remitted to State	\$142	
c. Total		\$580